Special Situation Default Interest.

APPLICATION FOR LISTING

No application will be made by the Company for the listing of the Convertible Notes. Application
will be made by the Company to the Listing Committee for the listing of, and permission to deal
in, the Conversion Shares under Tranche 1 Notes and Tranche 2 Notes.

SPECIFIC MANDATE

The Company will seek the Specific Mandate from the Shareholders at the SGM for the allotment
and issue of the Conversion Shares upon exercise of the Conversion Right attaching to Tranche 1
Notes and Tranche 2 Notes.

15

EFFECT OF THE FULL CONVERSION OF THE CONVERTIBLE NOTES ON THE
SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement; and (ii)
immediately after conversion in full of the Convertible Notes assuming the Maximum Conversion
Shares were issued in full, are set out below:

As at the date
of this announcement

Immediately after conversion
in full of the Convertible

Notes assuming the Maximum
Conversion Shares were

issued in full

Name of Shareholders No. of Shares

Approximate
percentage (%)

(Note 1) No. of Shares

Approximate
percentage (%)

(Note 2)

Zheng Yonghui (Note 2) 28,235,877 16.22 28,235,877 12.06
Subscribers – – 60,000,000 25.63

(Note 3) (Note 3)
Public Shareholders

(excluding the Subscribers) 145,868,261 83.78 145,868,261 62.31

Total 174,104,138 100.00 234,104,138 100.00

Notes:

1. Certain percentage figures in this table have been subject to rounding adjustments to the nearest 2 decimal
places. Accordingly, the aggregate of the percentage figures in the above table may not add up to 100% due to
rounding.

2. These Shares included the 14,399,877 Shares held by Oasis Tycoon Investments Limited, which is directly
wholly-owned by Mr. Zheng Yonghui.

3. This is for illustration purpose only and in practice part of the Shares held by the Subscribers would be
transferred to Independent Third Parties in the event the percentage of Shares held by the Subscribers would